

MOTION AMENDMENT FORM

WAE CONGRESS - ESSEN, GERMANY, 4 MAY 2024

To be submitted to the WAE Secretary General (<u>a.colasante@archeryeurope.org</u>)

by 25 March 2024

Acknowledgement with date of receipt will be sent in return

1. Submitted by:	Archery GB
2. In Quality of: Please tick one	WAE President □ Executive Board □ Permanent Committee □ Member Association □⊠
3. Date Submitted to WAE	25 March 2024
4. Concerns : Please indicate Motion No.	Motion N.:2 Article N1.7.12
5. Text of the amendment	Should any vacancy occur in a Committee, the Executive Board will appoint the individual who received the next highest number of votes for that Committee at the last Congress as a replacement member until the next Congress. In case of two individuals with the same number of votes, the one who contributes to gender balance will be first substitute. If neither contributes to gender balance, then the Executive Board will select the individual with the most suitable skill base to contribute to the Committee. Should a member of any Committee fail to respond to Committee matters for a period of 12 consecutive months, the Executive Board, after a written warning by the Secretary General, shall declare that member inactive and appoint a new member according to the procedure above.

6. Reason	To focus on gender balance or skills in the case of two individuals having the same number of votes at the previous Congress.
	previous congress.